

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7104-7105/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2000 in FA 61/96 and
Order dated 16.2.2001 in RP 95/00 of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOLA RAM AGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in
refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned advocate appearing for respondent No. 1 is in
caveat. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four
weeks, as prayed for, and rejoinder thereto be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

Tag with S.L.P. (C)...../2001 (CC 4568/2001).

.SP1

Anita

(D.D.Jindal)
Asstt.Registrar