

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13705-13706/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in FA 60/96 and order dated 16/2/2001 in RP No.105/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADHANA BAJORIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.18084-18085/2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of
four weeks from the date hereof.
Tag with SLP (C) No.6604/2001.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar