

Ê

SLP(C)No. 13705-13706 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13705-13706/2001  
(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2000 in FA 60/96 and order dated 16.2.2001 in Revi  
ew Petition No. 105/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADHANA BAJORIA & ANR.  
( with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.18084-18085/2001

( with appln. for c/delay in refiling Slp and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interi  
m relief and office report )

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay C.V. Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Asha G Niar, Adv.

forM/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master